AMENDMENTS TO LB 800

(Amendments to E & R amendments, ER8201)

Introduced by Ashford, 20.

- 1. On page 5, line 9, strike "43-248" and insert "section
- 2 6 of this act".
- 3 2. On page 10, line 16, strike beginning with "as"
- 4 through "43-248"; and in line 17 before the period insert "as
- 5 provided in section 43-248".
- 6 3. On page 13, line 16, after the second comma insert
- 7 "and"; and in line 17 strike beginning with the comma through
- 8 "any".
- 9 4. On page 21, line 3, after "and" insert "deliver, if
- 10 necessary, to the probation officer and"; and strike beginning with
- 11 "and" in line 4 through line 5, show as stricken, and insert an
- 12 underscored period.
- 5. On page 39, line 5, strike "or" and after "(3)(b)"
- 14 insert ", or (4)"; and in line 18 after "impounded" insert "or a
- 15 juvenile is prohibited from obtaining a license or permit".
- 16 6. On page 46, line 12, after the second occurrence
- 17 of "to" insert "the Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and
- 18 Criminal Justice and, if the record includes impoundment or
- 19 prohibition to obtain a license or permit pursuant to section
- 20 23 of this act, to the Department of Motor Vehicles and to".
- 21 7. On page 48, line 14, strike "a department" and insert
- 22 "the Department of Health and Human Services"; and in line 17

AM2385
LB800
DCC-03/26/2010
DCC-03/26/2010
DCC-03/26/2010

- 1 strike "placed with" and insert "served by".
- 2 8. On page 54, line 11, strike "district" and insert
- 3 "principal office of the school district"; and in line 23 strike
- 4 "other person", show as stricken, and insert "the school principal
- 5 or a member of the school administrative staff".
- 6 9. On page 55, line 15, strike "another person", show
- 7 as stricken, and insert "the school principal or a member of the
- 8 school administrative staff" and after "the" insert "school"; and
- 9 in line 19 strike "other person", show as stricken, and insert "the
- 10 school principal or a member of the school administrative staff".
- 11 10. On page 57, line 5, strike "the", show as stricken,
- 12 and insert "such"; in line 6 strike "to the commissioner" and show
- 13 as stricken; strike beginning with "Each" in line 7 through line 16
- 14 and show as stricken; in line 20 after "any" insert "long-term";
- in line 23 after "officials" insert ", other than law enforcement
- 16 officials employed by or contracted with by the school district as
- 17 school resource officers,"; and strike beginning with "The" in line
- 18 25 through line 27 and insert "A school district that is a member
- 19 of a learning community shall also provide the learning community
- 20 coordinating council with a copy of such report on or before the
- 21 date the report is due to the commissioner.".
- 22 11. On page 58, strike line 1.